We ensured each guard receives the proper training they need to respond to any situation that arises. This 

year, our lifeguards supervised 49,478 visitors at Rose and South Park pools. Unfortunately, due to the low 

number of lifeguards and limited availability, we were not able to open Pioneer Park and Hawthorne Park 

wading pools. 

Two hundred and fifty-eight (258) reduced price pool passes were sold in 2024 to help residents in low-income 

households cool off on our hot summer days. In total, 

76 seasonal aquatic employees (lifeguards, instructors, 

managers, cashiers, concession workers) were 

employed at the aquatic facilities in 2024.